## NEEDVILLE YOUTH FAIR PARADE PARTICIPATION LETTER OF INVITATION

Saturday, April 20, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.

The Youth Fair Parade Committee announces the following parade plans:

This is a youth fair, and every effort will be made to conduct all activities in the best interest of the youth in our community. This can best be done through cooperation and the display of proper attitudes and examples for the Youth of our area.

There is **NO** entry fee required for participation in the parade. Parade entries will be assigned a specific location. Upon arrival, please report to a parade committee member to obtain your space. This will prevent excessive traffic congestion and assist in the safety of all. Horse riders should report directly to the designated areas when entering town and remain there until the parade begins. Animal entries (either being ridden by an individual or pulling an entry) will be placed after the last marching band or walking entry in the parade.

Entry forms may be obtained on the Needville Youth Fair website: www.needvilleyouthfair.com

All parade entries must be made by 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 11, 2023 to:

Attn: Trey Swayer More Info contact:

P.O. Box 237 Trey Sawyer

Needville, TX 77461 713-817-5458 (cell)

or email :needvilleyouthfairsecretary@gmail.com tsawyer@cdcltd.com

Your parade entries should be in position no later than 9:00 a.m. Saturday, April 22, so that we can begin promptly at 10am. The parade will turn right on Margaret Street and end at the Needville Elementary School.

\*\*\*Due to regulations NO ITEMS INCLUDING CANDY, GUM, PENCILS, ETC., will not be allowed to be thrown from moving vehicle along the parade route, but may be distributed by individuals walking along route\*\*\*

The committee wishes to express the Youth Fair's appreciation to all who have taken part in the parade in the past. It has been highly successful because of your interest and effort. We again extend a cordial invitation to all to make your plans to be with us this year and help us have the best parade in the history of the Needville Youth Fair. Anyone needing further information should contact the Parade Committee.

The Parade Committee – Needville Youth Fair Trey Sawyer- 713-817-5458, <a href="mailto:tsawyer@cdcltd.com">tsawyer@cdcltd.com</a>